
Contact Information 
New to Prairie Tab?  Please visit our website at www.prairietab.com.   

For more information, please call or visit the church office. 
 

Announcements for the bulletin or Sunday morning?  

Please send them to info@prairietab.com by Thursday noon. 
 

Church Office phone: 403-443-5858 
311-11 Ave NE, Box 2762, Three Hills, AB T0M 2A0 

OFFICE HOURS:  Tuesday-Friday 9:00—12:00 p.m. and 1:00-4:00 
 

You are welcome to contact any of our staff with questions related to  
their areas of ministry or to arrange a visit. 

Jerred Andreas · Lead Pastor · pastorjerred@prairietab.com 
Gaylene Archibald ·  Counselling  

Irene Boody · Office Administrator ·  irene@prairietab.com       
Sylvia Jardine · Bookkeeper ·  bookkeeper@prairietab.com     

 

Sunday Morning Service 
April 30, 2023, 10:30 a.m. 

Compassion Canada, Jon Bauer 
Church Potluck 

 

“God’s Awesomeness” on Zoom  6:30 p.m. 
John Mills 

PTC Building a Community in Christlikeness  Board of Elders:   
Albert Ehmann (chair) albert.ehmann@prairietab.com 
Jim Stenstrom (vicechair) jim.stenstrom@prairietab.com 
Trevor Douglas (secretary) trevor.douglas@prairietab.com 
Keith Boody (Elder of Finance) keith.boody@prairietab.com  
Craig Grierson (Elder Liaison to Operational Ministries Team)    
 craig.grierson@prairietab.com 
Timothy Bowman timothy.bowman@prairie tab.com 
 

Operational Ministries Team:  Dorothy Hunt (Hospitality 

and Human Resources), Keith Boody (Treasurer), Scott Jardine 
(Facilities), Mike Scott (Technology), Terry Wiley (Policy     
Management) 



 

May 2—Tuesday Prayer Meeting Zoom, 7:00 
p.m., Doug and Katia video, prayer requests 
 

Sunday—Discipleship for children, youth, and 
adults;  9:30 a.m. 
 

May 7—Sunday Morning service 10:30 a.m. 
Worship Sunday—new members, communion; 
Pastor Jerred 
 

Sunday—Kids Worship during the sermon; 
Jeaneth Maxwell—leader 
 

Sundays—Supervised NURSERY for 0-3 year 
olds is open at 10:30 a.m. Sign-in opens at 10:25 
a.m.  The Parent Room is open for infants. 
 

Sunday—Tab Youth, 6:00-8:00 p.m. Blue Room; 
Eliana Nazari—leader 
 

Sunday—“God’s Awesomeness”; 6:30 p.m. 
Zoom, John Mills—leader 
 

Wednesdays—Men’s Bible Study, 7 p.m., 
Fireside Room; Martin Reedyk—leader 
 

Wednesdays—Women Prayer Warriors, praying 
for our children, Wednesdays 7:30 p.m., Blue 
Room, Donna Brouwer—leader 
 

Thursdays—Ladies Bible Study, 1:30-3:00 p.m., 
Fireside Room, Larissa Colyn—leader 

Missionary of the Week 
Lori Lawson, Action Canada, Taiwan  
Lori is a teacher of Third Culture Kids at 
Morrison Academy in Taichung.  Along with 
her teaching role she has been responsible 
for producing the school yearbook. Praise 
God that she has made it through this 
somewhat stressful process. Her life in 
Taiwan also involves motor scooters. Taiwan 
has more than 14 million of them registered. Lori recently had a 
scooter accident which left her with some medical issues. Pray 
that she will regain health and strength to accomplish her regular 
duties as a teacher.  

New Photo Church Directory 
Please sign up in the East foyer for a photo session during        
May 9-13 OR June 26-28.  There is no sitting fee and no obligation 
to  purchase any portraits.  Simply being photographed will entitle 
you to a free copy of the church directory. 

We are still looking for someone to help clean 
our classrooms on the west side of the building.  
Please phone the church office if you might be 
interested, 403-443-5858. 


